

Forensic Science Lab as an Academic Partner at NFSU Gandhinagar



PRINCIPAL
Shree L. R. Tiwari College of Engineering
Kanakiya Park Mira Raad (E).



Jan 29, 2024, 2:38 PM (3 days ago)





Mrs. Neelam Phadnis

ME(Computer)

Rahul_Education

Linkedin

Facebook Twitter Instagram

Head and Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Engineering

neelam.phadnis@slrtce.in

+91 9820313361

www.sirtce.in, www.alumi.sirtce.in

Shree L. R. Tiwari College of Engineering , Campus, Mira road (East), Thane, Mira Road (E)

Group profile

www.rahulinternational.org.|| www.rahuleducation.com|| www.skitca.in.|| www.slrtcl.in.|| www.slrtdc.in|| www.lrttti.org|| www.rahul-edr.org|| www.rahul-edr.org||

VISION: To be a world-class institute and a front runner in the educational and socio-economic development of the nation by providing high-quality technical education to students from all

MISSION: To provide superior learning experiences in a caring and conducive environment so as to empower students to be successful in life and contribute positively to



PRINCIPAL
Shree L. R. Tiwari College of Engineering
Kanakiya Park Mira Raad (E).

Dr Deven Shah Principal L R Tiwari College of Engineering Mira Road Dist Thane

Dear sir

First of all our sincere thanks to your team (Ms Neelam Phadnis, Mr Pravin Jangid sir and all the students) for the excellent two days training session on Blockchain and Cryptocurrency investigations last week Saturday and Sunday. It was simply outstanding and way beyond our expectations.

We will surely try to speak to lot of clients in Police, Law enforcement, Defence forces and Revenue agencies and try to get training engagements for your team.

We are participating in the All India Forensic Science Conference (AiFSC23), held by MHA Govt of India at NFSU Gandhinagar between 1st and 4th Feb 2023. We would like to take 2/3 students from the team that trained us to the conference to give them practical exposure to the Enforcement and Forensic Science officers and understand their concerns. Our company will be pleased to take care of the students travel, stay and related expenses for the duration of the conference.

We request your permission to take the students to NFSU Gandhinagar for this purpose.

Thanking you once again sir.

Regards S Venkatesan

Director



